General Description
The MAX8727 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board that contains a
pulse-width-modulated (PWM) step-up DC-DC convert-
er. The EV kit is configured to operate with a 1.2MHz
switching frequency. It operates from a 2.6V to 5.5V DC
supply voltage, is configured for a 15V output, and can
provide 600mA with a 4.5V input.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8727EVKIT  0°C to +70°C 10 TDFN (3mm x 3mm)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 0
Not installed, ceramic capacitor
(0805)
C2 1
10µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR60J106K
Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ106K
C3 1
1µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J105K
C4 1
0.033µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71E333K
C5 1
330pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H331K
C6 1
39pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H390J
Taiyo Yuden UMK107CG390JZ
C7, C8, C9 3
4.7µF ±20%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
Murata GRM31CR71E475M
Taiyo Yuden TMK316BJ475KL
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C10 1
100µF ±20%, 6.3V aluminum
electrolytic capacitor
(SMT: 6.3mm x 6.0mm)
Sanyo 6CV100AX
D1 1
3A, 30V Schottky diode (M-flat)
Toshiba CMS02
JU1 1 2-pin header
JU2 0 Not installed, 3-pin header
L1 1
3.6µH ±30%, 3.5A power inductor
Sumida CDR7D28MNNP-3R6
R1 1 309kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R2 1 28.0kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R3, R4 2 100kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R5 0 N ot i nstal l ed ; shor t b y P C  tr ace ( 0603)
U1 1
MAX8727ETB+ (10-pin TDFN 3mm x
3mm) (top mark AMV)
— 1 Shunt
— 1 MAX8727 EV kit PC board
查询MAX8717EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E